## Village of Hicksville, Ohio - East Cornelia Street Sewer Separation Division A - Sanitary and Storm Sewers 2017

	Jones & Henry Engineers, Ltd.			Zee Construction	Co., Inc.	Underground Util	ities, Inc.	Brenneman Exca	vating Inc.		
	Addenda: 1			7006 Angola Roa	ad PO Box 493	416 W. Monroe Street PO Box 428		6150 W. State Road			
	Bids Received: 05/23/17			Holland, OH 43528		Monroville, OH 44847		Elida, OH 45807			
Item	Est.			419-203-5656		419-465-2587		419-339-3613			
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	
1	Influence	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
2a	12-inch Sanitary Sewer	121	LF	\$65.00	\$7,865.00	\$96.00	\$11,616.00	\$100.00	\$12,100.00		\$0.00
2b	12-inch Storm Sewer	195	LF	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	\$61.00	\$11,895.00	\$92.00	\$17,940.00		\$0.00
2c	15-inch Storm Sewer	909	LF	\$72.00	\$65,448.00	\$108.00	\$98,172.00	\$99.00	\$89,991.00		\$0.00
3a	ODOT 2-2B, Catch Basin - Flat Grate	1	EA	\$1,800.00	* \$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	* \$1,200.00		\$0.00
3b	ODOT 2-2B, Catch Basin - Curb Grate	4	EA	\$2,200.00	* \$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	* \$6,000.00		\$0.00
4	Storm Manholes, Type I	35	VLF	\$325.00	* \$11,375.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00
5a	Concrete Curb, Type 6	252	LF	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$20.00	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00
5b	6-inch Concrete Driveway	400	SF	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
6a	ODOT Item 441, Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (448)	86	CY	\$220.00	\$18,920.00	\$250.00	\$21,500.00	\$240.00	\$20,640.00		\$0.00
6b	ODOT Item 441, Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (448)	86	CY	\$220.00	\$18,920.00	\$260.00	\$22,360.00	\$240.00	\$20,640.00		\$0.00
6c	ODOT Item 304, Aggregate Base	340	CY	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$34.00	\$11,560.00		\$0.00
7	Post Construction CCTV Inspection	1215	LF	\$6.00	\$7,290.00	\$1.25	\$1,518.75	\$1.25	\$1,518.75		\$0.00
8a	Water Service Relocation, 2-inch Diameter or Smaller	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
8b	Water Main Relocation Greater Than 2-inch Diameter	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
9	Sanitary Lateral Relocations	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
			_		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
			_		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Total Estimated										
	Construction Cost				* \$182,228.00		\$208,954.75		\$214,139.75		\$0.00

\*Corrected Totals